
1 2

A X1 B X1 C X1

D X1 E X1 F X1

G X2

P X1 Q X1 R X1

N X2 O X20

I X8

J X8 L X2

M X20

H X2

K X4

1AN
YEAR

GARANTIE
WARRANTY

2510
MISES EN GARDE : Assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces en main. Manipulez les pièces et les outils 
avec soin. Assemblez le produit sur une surface plane et propre. 
WARNINGS: Make sure you have all the parts in hand. Handle parts and tools with care. 
Assemble the product on a clean, flat surface. 

M6 X 30 MM M8

M6

M6 X 45 MM

M6 X 15 MM

M5 M4

M8 X 60 MM

B
CD

I
M

O

A K

M

J
M

O

O

GUIDE D’ASSEMBLAGE
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
77011013



CHARGE MAXIMALE
MAXIMUM LOAD :
77 LB (35 KG)

CHARGE MAXIMALE
MAXIMUM LOAD :
33 LB (15 KG)

3

NOVELCA
5355, boul. des Gradins, Québec (Québec) Canada  G2J 1C8

4

5 6

K

M

E

O

I
M

I

M

J M

FO

O

O

H

L
N

G G


